ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES







ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

October 27, 1998

Mr. Philip Briggs Chevron Products 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road Building L, Room 1110 P.O. 6004 San Ramon, CA 94583-0904

> Chevron, 900 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA 94501 RE:

Dear Mr. Briggs:

I inadvertently sent you a letter dated October 16, 1998 that referenced Former Signal Station, 800 Center Street, Oakland, CA. The referenced site should have been 900 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA. Please discard my original October 16, 1998 letter, and place the enclosed letter in your file.

If you have nay questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

arry Seto

Sincerely.

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Chuck Headlee, San Francisco Bay RWQCB Cc: **Files**

ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

October 16, 1998

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Philip Briggs Chevron Products 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road Building L, Room 1110 P.O. 6004 San Ramon, CA 94583-0904

RE: Chevron, 900 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA 94501

Dear Mr. Briggs:

The Alameda County Department of Environmental Health, Environmental Protection Division has recently received concurrence from the Regional Water Quality Control Board regarding this office determination that no further action is required concerning the six (6) monitoring wells reportedly removed in 1993 at the above referenced site.

Please be advised that the six groundwater monitoring wells (MW-2 to MW-7) at the site must be properly decommissioned before our agency will issue the "Remedial Action Completion Certification" (closure letter) for the subject site. A report must be submitted documenting the abandonment of the monitoring wells. Additionally, you will need to notify this office 72 hours in advance of the well abandonment field activities.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Sincerely,

Larry Seto

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Cc: Charles Headlee, San Francisco Bay RWQCB

Files

١,

Chevron Products Company

FACSIMILE	Chevron Products Company P.O. Box 5004 San Ramon, CA 94593-804
Date: 2-12-98	Philip R. Briggs Project Manager Site Assessment & Remediation
Company: ALAMEDA COUNTRY HERETH CAR SERVICES	Phone No. 510-842-9136 Fax No. 510-842-8370
Fax Number: 570 337-9335	
To: LARREY Sero	
Subject: Former CHARD SERVICE STATION # 9-019	?/
900 OTIS Deve, ALAMAN, CALLE.	
ATTACHED IS INFRAMATION ON THE DISPUSAL OF	= \$ 40 YO 3 OF SOIL FROM
THIS SITE IN 1994 TO THE RENOW LANDAU IN I	NOVATO CALIF. THIS WIFO.
15 TWO WEIGHT TTOKETS AND LETTER FROM LANDER	LE CONTRAINE THE LOADS
WARE RELOVED FROM 559-0191,	
IF you NEW AND MONTIONAL INFORMATION TO	O PERCENT WITH CLOSEL

THIS INFIRMATION IS BEING FOR LIMBORD PER YOUR PHONE

Number of Pages_3

ί.

REQUEST 0= 1-15-98.

02/12/98 16:01 23:10 842 83/0 Chevron U.S.A.



8950 Redwood Highway P.O. Box 793 Nevato, CA 84948 (415) 892-2851 (415) 898-1354 Fax

February 12, 1998

Mr. Jeff Monroe
Touchstone Developments
P.O. Box 2554
Santa Rosa, CA 95405

Subject:

Soil from 900 Otis Ave. in Alameda, Chevron Station 9-0191

Dear Mr. Monroe,

Redwood Landfill, Inc. (Redwood) received two loads of soil from the subject job between May 31 and June 1, 1994. This job was received at Redwood under approval number 198PC. If you have any questions call me at (415) 892-2851.

Sincerely,

Whitney King

Waste Acceptance

SENT BY: Xerox Telecopier 7020 ; 2-10-48 ; 8:18AM ;

4158981354→

(707)538 8812

DAIL EN'S SIGNATURE

8950 REDWOOD HIGHWAY

P.O. BOX 793

NOVATO, CALIFORNIA 04948

TEL: (415) 892-2851

FAX: (415) 898-1354

PERSONS USING THESE PREMISES DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK. CHILDREN AND PETS ARE NOT ALLOWED DUT

OF VEHICLES.

NO RUMMAGING IN DUMP AREA.

NO SMOKING ON DUMP SITE.

FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, WE RECOMMEND THAT YOU WEAR LEATHER WORK SHOES WITH REINFORCED SOLES, HEAVY SAFETY GLOVES, SAFETY GLASSES, WORK CLOTHING,

and Carry a dust mask.

PLEASE YIELD TO EQUIPMENT.
PLEASE NOTIFY OFFICE OF ANY COMPLAINT.

THANK YOU.

KECEIVED BA! B'R'"

INC. 6496570 CHEVRON U.S.A., 1807 CUSTOMER: ACCOUNT NUMBER:

198 PC DESC: JOB NUMBER: BLAMEDA 6731794 DATE TIME: 14:31:10

ARHICPE: ALUMCO LOAD # : SIG YARDS 18.00 COMMODITY: DC.PC. DIRT/DEBRIS

8,00 FEE 144,00 PER YARD

112/63-2

î.

CHARGE **

TOTAL 144,00 LOAD TICKET #: 68761

RELIWOOD

8950 REDWOOD HIGHWAY

P.O. BOX 793

NOVATO, CALIFORNIA 94948

TEL: (415) 892-2851

LANDFILL INC. FAX: (415) 888-1354

DRIVER'S SIGNATURE

Persons using these premises do so at THEIR OWN RISK.

CHILDREN AND PETS ARE NOT ALLOWED OUT OF VEHICLES.

NO RUMMAGING IN DUMP AREA.

NO SMOKING ON DUMP SITE.

FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, WE RECOMMEND THAT YOU WEAR LEATHER WORK SHOES WITH REINFORCED SOLES, HEAVY SAFETY GLOVES, SAFETY GLASSES, WORK CLOTHING.

AND CARRY A DUST MASK.
PLEASE YIELD TO EQUIPMENT.
PLEASE NOTIFY OFFICE OF ANY COMPLAINT.

THANK YOU?

RECEIVED BY: R.K. South Jan Da CUSTOMER: CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 5496570

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 1807 JOB NUMBER: ALAMEDA

VEHICLE, GRIFALL

COMMODITY: OC. PC. DIRT/DEBRIS

8+14+18 TIME

DATE 5/ 1/94

18.00 YARDS:

LOAD # : 105

PER YARD

B. 00

144.00 が見造

TOTAL 144.00

LOAD TICKET #: 68897

B0/80-0



Hygienetics Environmental Services, Inc.

Airport Corporate Centre Suite 1150 7677 Oakport Street Oakland, CA 94621.

Phone: (510) 430 2843 Fax: (510) 430 9268

January 6, 1998

Mr. Don Hwang Alameda County Department of Health 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, California 94502

Request for Property File Review RE:

Dear Mr. Hwang:

I would like to review the leaking underground storage tank (LUST) files for the following properties:

Alameda County

Shell Station 1601 Webster Street Alameda, California

#3568 Jiffy Lube 1435 Webster Street Eval Alameda, California

BP Station 1716 Webster Street Alameda, California.....

#1236 Chevron Station 1802 Webster Street Alameda, California

Chevron Station 900 Otis Drive Alameda, California

If possible, I would like to review the files on January 8, 1997. Thank you for your cooperation.

#3723 Eva

Sincerely.

Hygienetics Environmental Services, lac.

William P. Larkin Staff Scientist

i:\4250\017\LUSTreq.doc

1-7-97

I have only the sile for 900 ofis, Ah. I do not have the other sile in my office.

Eva



AUG 29 1997

August 26, 1997

Director of Environmental Health

Chevron Products Company 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road Building L San Ramon, CA 94583 P.O. Box 6004 Sah Ramon, CA 94583-0904

Marketing - Sales West Phone 510 842-9500

Ms. Mee Ling Tung
Director
Alameda County Health Care Services
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Dear Ms. Tung:

I am writing this letter in response to the recent reorganization of the Alameda County Heath Care Services and more particularly the reorganization within the Department of Environmental Health. I am a Site Assessment and Remediation Project Manager with Chevron with the area of responsibility of environmental projects in Alameda County less the City of Berkeley and the Cites covered by the Alameda County Water District.

I have approximately 62 projects under my responsibility within the county and have had worked with most of the case workers assigned to the Department of Environmental Health. I would like to note that all of the case workers that I have dealt with have been very professional and very knowledgeable of their cases and actions to be taken to protect the environment and health of the community.

However, in the recent reorganization two case workers that I have been working with have been transferred to other positions within your organization. Both case workers, Ms. Jennifer Eberle and Ms. Juliet Shin had excellent environmental knowledge and experience so that they could make immediate decisions that were protective to the health of the community and the environment. However, any time personnel are replaced there is a downtime on learning the new position and than understanding each case and what actions are to be taken.

This downtime has increased since Ms. Eberle and Ms. Shin have not been replaced as of August 21, 1997, and I hope a decision on their replacements will be made shortly as it has effected the continuity on my sites.

In the meantime, I have five sites that I need to get a reply to my questions and I would appreciate your assistance to have someone review these sites and give me an answer. These sites are:

1 - 1 D

Thauls

Meeting

San Ramon, CA 94583-0904

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

April 28, 1997 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700

(510) 337-9335 (FAX) Mr. Philip Briggs Chevron Products Company P.O. Box 6004

STID 598

Groundwater monitoring at the Former Chevron Service Station #9-0191, located at 900 Re:

Otis Drive, Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Briggs,

This office has reviewed Gettler-Ryan Inc.'s First Quarter Groundwater Monitoring & Sampling Report, dated April 9, 1997, and your attached cover letter, dated April 20, 1997, for investigations at the above site. Per your letter, you stated that Chevron will try and determine whether the site may be proposed for closure after the next groundwater monitoring event. Per the County's November 6, 1996 letter, both Wells MW-2 and MW-3 should be sampled in the next round. This last quarterly groundwater monitoring event only included the analysis of Well MW-3.

The next quarterly groundwater sampling event should take place in June 1997. If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 567-6763. RA for residential?

Sincerely,

Juliet Shin

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

Deanna Harding cc:

Gettler-Ryan Inc.

6747 Sierra Court, Suite J

Dublin, CA 94568

Chief

AGENCY





November 6, 1996

Mr. Philip R. Briggs Chevron Products Company P.O. Box 5004 San Ramon, CA 94583-0804 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

STID 598

Re:

Investigations at Former Chevron Service Station #9-0191, located at 900 Otis Drive,

Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Briggs,

This office has reviewed the August 1, 1996 and October 7, 1996 Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring Reports for the above site. Based on the results, the groundwater contaminant plume appears to be limited to the site. Since Wells MW-2 and MW-3, both located on site, are the only wells that have identified contaminant concentrations in the last three quarters of monitoring, the fourth quarter sampling event only needs to address the sampling of these two wells. There appears to be a potential correlation between shallower water depths and higher contaminant concentrations. The next quarterly groundwater monitoring event is expected to be conducted during the seasonal shallower water depths. Therefore, if contaminant concentrations identified in the next quarterly sampling are protective of human health and the environment, this office will review the case files for the site for closure consideration.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 567-6763.

Sincerely,

Juliet Shin

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc:

Deanna L Harding Gettler-Ryan, Inc. 6747 Sierra Court, Ste J Dublin, CA 94568

Acting Chief

AGENCY DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6777

June 20, 1996

Mr. Philip R. Briggs Chevron U.S.A. Products Co. P.O. Box 5004 San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

STID 598

Re: Investigations at Former Chevron Service Station #9-0191, located at 900 Otis Drive,

Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Briggs,

This office has reviewed Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.'s Soil and Groundwater Investigation Report, dated May 30, 1996, and your letter, dated June 14, 1996. Based on the soil and groundwater monitoring results and your request in the letter, quarterly groundwater monitoring of all six wells, MW-2 through MW-7, shall continue for another year. If, after a year of groundwater monitoring, sample analyses results indicate that the plume is stable, is degrading naturally at a reasonable rate, and is not posing any threat to human health or the environment, then the site will be considered for closure.

The next quarterly groundwater monitoring event should be conducted in June 1996 and a corresponding monitoring report should be submitted to this office within 45 days of the sampling event.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at (510) 567-6763.

Sincerely,

Juliet Shin

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Acting Chief-File



November 6, 1995

Chevron U.S.A. Products Company 6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd., Bldg. L

P.O. Box 5004 San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

Mark A. Miller SAR Engineer Phone No 510 842-8134 Fax No 510 842-8252

Ms. Juliet Shin Alameda County Health Care Services Department of Environmental Health 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Former Chevron Service Station #9-0191 900 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA

Dear Ms. Shin:

Thank you for your recent inquiry regarding the progress of assessment activities at the above referenced site. As you are aware, a work plan dated November 29, 1994, for these activities was approved by your office on December 19, 1994.

All necessary access approvals and encroachment permits have been obtained except for access to the adjacent parcel where monitor well MW-4 is to be located. Several attempts have been made to secure access at this location. Enclosed is a copy of a letter dated March 6, 1995, from Ms. Bette Owen of our Property Department to Mr. Phil Eyring, the property owner, asking for access to the property.

In May of 1995, Ms. Owen followed up with Mr. Eyring by telephone and was directed to his attorney, Mr. John Sutherland. Mr. Sutherland indicated that he wanted the tenant at the site, Pleasant Care Corporation, included in the agreement and had minor changes he wished to make to the agreement. In August of 1995, Ms. Owen again followed up with Mr. Sutherland. Mr. Sutherland indicated that he was currently talking to the tenant at the site and would have the necessary approvals secured shortly and there was no need to continue to follow up with him.

At this point Chevron has been working to gain access to the subject site for eight months with no measurable progress. We would appreciate any assistance your office might be able to offer in obtaining access to this site.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call.

Ms. Juliet Shin November 6, 1995 Page 2

Sincerely,

CHEVRON U.S.A. PRODUCTS COMPANY

Mark A. Miller

Site Assessment and Remediation Engineer

Enclosures

cc: Ms. B.C. Owen

Mr. Michael Hurd, Pacific Environmental Group - San Jose, CA

LAW OFFICES OF

JOHN K. SUTHERLAND

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 2033 NORTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 700 WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94596

TELEPHONE (510) 932-8500 TELEFAX (510) 932-1961

May 19, 1995

Manny I. Bernabe Pleasant Care Corporation 2258 Foothill Boulevard Suite 8 La Canada, CA 91011

Re: Emmanuel Convalescent Hospital

San Jose, California

Dear Manny:

On March 21 I sent you a license agreement for the Chevron well. A copy of my cover letter is enclosed. Please sign and return the four copies of the license agreement which are also enclosed. Please call me if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

JOHN K. SUTHERLAND

JKS/mrh

cc: Phillip M. Eyring Betty C. Owen

8/29/45 - called & lift may to follow up an this reamer

and for John John John of the is the in the interest of the interes

.LTR



March 6, 1995

Phil Eyring Eyring Realty Inc. 500 Ygnacio Valley Rd., #225 Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Re: Access to Parcel # 74-1285-327 Former Chevron Station 9-0191

Alameda, CA

Dear Mr. Eyring:

Chevron has recently torn down its service station located at 900 Otis Drive in Alameda and is conducting site investigation and remediation activities relative to hydrocarbon contamination.

We are desirous of obtaining access to the adjacent parcel owned by you for the purpose of installing a groundwater monitoring well to help delineate any contamination which may exist in the groundwater. I have attached a site plan showing the approximate location of this well. If you wish, our consultant will meet with your representative on site to locate the well in a mutually acceptable location.

Attached are four copies of a License Agreement. Please have three copies signed and returned to me. After signature by Chevron, I will return one fully executed copy to you.

If you have any questions, please call me at 510-842-9614.

Sincerely,

Bette C. Owen

Betto Own

Property Development Specialist

Attachments

cc: Mark Miller - office

5/18/95. called left may with receptioned

Chevron U.S.A. Products Company

6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd., Bldg. L P.O. Box 5004 San Ramon, CA 94583-0804 Phone 510 842-9500

Northwest Region Property Development J. L. Cooper Property Manager

Specialists

Y. M. Byeman
A. W. Frandsen
D. E. Kohmann
J. H. Dugh
B. C. Owen
W. T. Scudder
D. R. Thurman
S. A. Willer

Phil Eyring
295-1340

The attendant
1/2000

With the found 1/2000

W

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

December 7, 1994

Mr. Mark Miller Chevron U.S.A. Products Co. P.O. Box 5004 San Ramon, CA 94583-0804 ALAMEDA COUNTY CC4580
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION
1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., #250
ALAMEDA CA 94502-6577

STID 598

Re: Work plan for investigations at the Former Chevron Service Station #9-0191, located at 900 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA

Dear Mr. Miller,

This office has reviewed Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.'s (Pacific) work plan, dated November 29, 1994, for further soil and ground water investigations at the above site. Based on the fact that ground water samples previously collected from the former well, MW-1, identified 10,000 ppb TPHg and 560 ppb benzene, we know that elevated contaminant levels exist south of the former tank pit. This ground water contamination needs to be monitored and delineated. Therefore, you are required to install a monitoring well to the south of the former tank pit, in the vicinity of Well MW-1. Additionally, the Bay is located to the south/southwest of the site and the ground water gradient may intermittently flow to the south, in the direction of former well MW-1.

Please submit a revised site plan, showing the new location(s) of the proposed wells, for our review.

Prior to the installation of proposed Wells MW-6 and MW-7, please be reminded to conduct a utility line check along Westline Drive to assure that utility lines are not redirecting the ground water contaminant plume flow.

Lastly, please be reminded to screen the proposed wells above the shallowest historical water table, to assure that future ground water samples collected from these wells will be representative of the potential dissolved- or separate-phase hydrocarbons that may reside near the top of the water table.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 567-6763.

Mr. Mark Miller Re: 900 Otis Drive December 7, 1994 Page 2 of 2

Sincerely,

Juliet Shin

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

Steven E. Krcik cc:

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc. 2025 Gateway Place, Ste. 440 San Jose, CA 95110

Edgar Howell



80 Swan Way, #200 Oakland, CA 94621 (415) 271-4320

Hazardous Materials Division Inspection Form

	Site	ID# <u>598</u>	Site Nam	e <u>Cheur</u>	Today's Date 3 /10/9
	Site	Address	900	otis	EPA ID#
	CIty	A\	anda		Zip 94 50 l Phone
3 25	Hazardo ———	ous Waste gen	001bs/55g/2000 erated per mont	h?	Industriation Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
E	ine mar	ked helis leb	Teserii Violalioi	s of the Coll. Ac	infinishation code (CAC) of the redilit & safety code (H3&C)
I.A	GENER	ATOR (Title 22) . Waste (D	* 66471	Comments:	
	2 3. 4.	EPA ID > 90 days Label dates Blennial	66472 66508 66508 66493	ON site of	1:45. took 4 ss from E-7 North
	6.	Records	66492	wall.	at ~ S' depth
Maniled	8,	Conect Copy sent Exception	66484 66492 66484		3 -7 N
<u>~</u>	10.	Copies Rec'd	66492		GD 9 D stoder-sand
¥ltc.	12.	Treatment On-site Disp. (H.S.& Ex Haz. Waste	66371 (C.) 26189.5 66570	(e)	- Sunce
 5	14.	Communications	67121	٧	D O D B mod oder sand stains
Prevention	16.	Alsie Space Local Authority Maintenance	67124 67126 67120	_	@ no moder - sand
<u>.</u>	18.	Training	67105	230. G	I park producto GW ponding is
gency	20.	Prepared Name List Copies	67140 67141 67141	Co	lapsed at east end to allow for
<u> </u>	22.	Erng. Coord. Trng.	67144	611	thereverexcavation of south wall
Containers, Tanks	24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. 30.	Condition Compatibility Maintenance Inspection Butter Zone Tank Inspection Containment Sate Storage Freeboard	67241 67242 67243 67244 67246 67259 67245 67261 67257		nue excavation of S wz (1
				240, 4	more SS taken along South wall and
.B	TRANSPO	ORTER (Title 2:	2)	ane .	11 0 3
	33,	Applic./Insurance Comp. Cert./CHP Is			
=		i, Containers i, Vehicles	66465		a mod now: stained sand
Manifet	37	. EPA ID ≠s '. Coπect	66531 66541		
2		. HW Delivery P. Records	66543 66544	······································	a) James Sana
Confre		Name/ Covers . Recyclobles	66545 66800	Malyz	e for THI-G and BTEX. Floo analyse
ev ó	/88			Simple	is Band & for total load T
	C	Contact:			
	T	itle:			inspector:
	S	ignature:			Signature: LoTuch,



80 Swan Way, #200 Oakland, CA 94621 (415) 271-4320

Hazardous Materials Division Inspection Form

	Site ID# <u>598</u>	Site Nam	e <u>Cho</u>	euron	USA		Today's	Date	1131129
	Site Address	900 O	tis <u>Ar</u>				EPA	ID#	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	city Alan	neda			Zip	94501	Phone		
	MAX Amt Stored > 5001 Hazardous Waste genera	ited per moni	th?	I. III.	Business Pla Undergrou	Waste GENER ans, Acute Ho nd Tanks	ATOR/TRANSPO zardous Mate	rials	
T	he marked Items repres	ent violation	ns of the Callf	. Administra	tlon Code (CAC) or the l	Health & Safety	/ Code (HS&C)
I.A	GENERATOR (Title 22) 1 Waste ID 2. EPA ID 3. > 90 days 4. Label dates 5. Blennial	* 66471 66472 66508 66508 66493	Commen Came of fun	ts: out to up isla	site and a	ra. Oog	urs ou uroavati		cavation as take
Manites	6 Recards 7. Correct 8. Copy sent 9. Exception 10. Copies Recid	66492 66484 66492 66484 66492	Sailer Sailer	ui assi pit as	ad hyd	ocastron was not	rupk P-	3-3. aual odu	Hourd
N SC	11. Treatment 12. On-site Disp. (H.S.&C.) 13. Ex Haz, Waste	66371 26189.5 66570	Sompl	led. I	luft s	its + M	Manibro	mi, a	oucliston
Prevention	14. Communications15. Alsle Space16. Local Authority17. Mointenance18. Training	67121 67124 67126 67120 67105	Said hr	would	Call	why	ready		
gency	19. Prepared 20. Name Ust 21. Copies 22. Emg. Coord, Ting.	67140 67141 67141 67144							
Conidiners, Idnks	23. Condition 24. Compatibility 25. Maintenance 26. Inspection 27. Buffer Zone 28. Tonk Inspection 29. Containment 30. Safe Storage 31. Freeboard	67241 67242 67243 67244 67246 67259 67245 67261 67257							
.В	TRANSPORTER (Title 22) 32, Applic, /insurance 33, Comp. Cert./CHP Insp 34, Containers	66428 66448 66465							
Manifest	35 Vehicles 36. EPA ID #s 37. Correct 38. HW Delivery 39. Records	66465 66531 66541 66543 66544							
Confre	40. Name/ Covers 41. Recyclables	66845 66800							
ev 6/	Contact:	Mike	Tambo	oni		-	てルッチ	- 51	<u> </u>
	Title:				Inspe		Juliet	on	<u>1</u>
	Signature:				Signa	rure:			



FACSIMILE MESSAGE

CHEYRON PRODUCTS

CHEVRON U.S.A. PRODUCTS COMPANY Northwest Region

Marketing Department SR-2410 Camino Ramon

Mail Address: P.O. Box 5004, San Ramon, CA 94583-0804 (Street Address: 2410 Camino Ramon)

Reply by Facsimile: (510) 842-8252

Date: <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 1, 1993	
To: _ JULIET SHIN	Fax Number: 569-4757
ACHCS	
From: Mark A. Miller	Phone No.: (510) 842-8134
Site Assessment and Remediation Engi	neer
Subject Sites Foll 1915CUS 510	~ @ 9/22 MATHG. @ 9:00
	115TED THE SITES HE'RE
WOLKING ON BELOW	VALICH I'D LIKE TO GO
BYEN IN OUR MEETIN	6,
CHEVEON 55# 9-0504	15900 HESDERIAN BUD., SON LOREN
CHEVRON SSP 9-2384	15526 HESPERIAN BLYD., SAN LOWINSO
CHEVRON -55# 9-3676	4300 MACARREN BUXE, DAKLAND
CHEVRON SS# 9-1153	3126 FERNSIDE, ALAMEDA
CHEVRON 55# 9-0100	2428 CENTRAL AVE. ALANGOA
CHENDON SER 9-0290	1802 WEBSTER ALAMEDA
	5800 COLLEGE AVE. CALLAND
NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING	G COVER SHEET

REQUEST FORM

Please include me on the mailing list to obtain available copies and updates of the following materials:

A.	Draft	Guidance Documents
	()	Incident Command System State and Federal OSHA Safety Training Requirements
В.	, ,	l and Facility Contingency Plan Material
	()	Scoping Document (May 1992) Draft Contingency Plan Regulations
Name	:	
Comp	any	
Addre	ess	
City/S	State/Zi	p
Mail	to:	Department of Fish and Game Office of Oil Spill Prevention and Response P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, CA 94244-2090

AL DA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGE CY MEMORANDUM

TO Files	FROM EVA	DATE 6(2(93
SUBJECT : Jet Ma	wrom at site for M.	Tambroni
Per water. He	of oil over excavation	to remove standing assed to all an for
pril water so		arzed to action to
		of stodepited soil -
waitingapp	coval from BAAQMD	for aerohan_
Soil is VISC	jorened at thistin	e UST pt fulad
used acrate	d stockpile to tackf	chosed Gw. Heresto
		Just

300-CA-1-3/82



80 Swan Way, #200 Oakland, CA 94621 (415) 271-4320

Hazardous Materials Division Inspection Form

	Site ID#	Site Nam	o Cherry		Today's Dat	re <u>5/24,9</u>
	Site Address	900	ماء د			
	city <u>Al</u>	amela		Zip 94 50	Phone	
=	MAX Amt. Stored > Hazardous Waste g	enerated per mont	h?	tion Categories: . Haz. Mat/Waste GENEI I. Business Plans, Acute H III. Underground Tanks ration Code (CAC) or the	lazardous Materials	
=					riedin a salety Co.	16 (110AC)
I.A	. GENERATOR (Title 2	* 66471 66472 66503 66503 66493	Comments:	Bulden 51		
Manifest	6. Records 7. Correct 8. Copy sent 9. Exception 10. Copies Rec'd	66492 66484 66492 66484 66492	#1-7	bottem		West 16
Misc.	11. Treatment 12, On-site Olsp. (H. 13. Ex Haz. Waste	66371 .S &C.) 26189.5 66570				
Prevention	14. Communication15. Alsie Space16. Local Authority17. Maintenance18. Training	67121 67124 67126 67120 67105	5 yang	e for other Bu	it then	
gency	19. Prepared 20. Name Ust 21. Copies 22. Emg. Coord. Time	67140 67141 67141 g. 67144	Jus 1	$N_{N_{\infty}}$	Jeddor Jun what all	info
Containem, Tanks	23. Condition 24. Compatibility 25. Maintenance 26. Inspection 27. Butter Zone 28. Tank Inspection 29. Containment 30. Safe Storage 31. Freeboard	67241 67242 67243 67244 67246 67259 67245 67261 67257	\(\lambda_{\pi}\rangle\)	Congo Prems		
.8	TRANSPORTER (Title32. Applic./insuranc33. Comp. Cert./CH34. Containers	:0 66428	>1	Lewall Surples		
Manifest	35. Vehicles 36. EPA ID #s 37. Correct 38. HW Delivery 39. Records	66465 66531 66541 66543 66544				
Cont'rs	40. Name/ Covers 41. Recyclables	66545 66800				
BY 6	/88 Contact:					1
	Title:					
	Sianature			Sianature:		



80 Swan Way, #200 Oakland, CA 94621 (415) 271-4320

Hazardous Materials Division Inspection Form

	Site ID# 575	Site Name	o Churm Today's Date 5/21/9
	SIte Address	900 oti	S D√. EPA ID#
	city Alam	eda_	Zip 94 50 \ Phone
_	MAX Amt. Stored > 500lt Hazardous Waste genera	ted per montl	
=	me make mema repres	erii violation	SOFTHE Call, Administration Code (CAC) of the reality a safety Code (risks)
I.A	GENERATOR (11the 22) 1. Waste ID 2. EPA ID 3. > 90 days 4. Label dates 5. Blennial	* 66471 66472 66508 66508 66493	Over excavation and side wall sampling
Manifest	6. Records 7. Correct 8. Copy sent 9. Exception 10. Copies Recid	66492 66484 66492 66484 66492	Jarrim 5
MBC.	11. Treatment 12 On-site Disp. (H.S.&C.) 13. Ex Haz. Waste	66371 26189.5 66570	blue - product oder - moders
Prevention	14. Communications 15. Attle Space 16. Local Authority 17. Maintenance 18. Training	67121 67124 67126 67120 67105	31) x 4.1 slight odor
Sency	19. Prepared 20. Name Ust 21. Coples 22. Erng. Coord. Tmg.	67140 67141 67141 67144	After pangles were taken dramane rocker used
	23. Condition 24. Compatibility 25. Maintenance 26. Inspection 27. Butter Zone 28. Tank Inspection 29. Containment 30. Safe Storage 31. Freeboard	67241 67242 67243 67244 67246 67259 67245 67251 67257	5' dopth sampletaken under concrete sump who it was dung out for transport to Brickson.
В	TRANSPORTER (Title 22) 32, Applic,/Insurance33, Comp. Cert./CHP insp34, Containers	66428 66448 66465	Continue samply Monday Am
Manifest	35. Vehicles 36. EPA ID #\$ 37. Correct 38. HW Delivery 39, Records	66465 66531 66541 66543 66544	
Conir	40. Name/ Covers 41. Recyclables	66545 66800	
w 6,			1
	Contact:	····	
	Title:		Inspector:
	Signature: _		Signature:

white -env.health yellow -facillty pink -files

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Hazardous Materials Inspection Form

80 Swan Way, #200 Oakland, CA 94621 (415) 271-4320

11,111

***************************************	Site Site Name Charm Date 5/20/9-
II.A BUSINESS PLANS (Tifle 19)	900 24
	Site Address
5, Inventory Complete 2730 6. Emergency Response 25504(b)	City Zip 94 Phone
7. Training 25504(c) 8. Deficiency 25505(a) 9. Modification 25505(b)	MÁX AMT stored > 500 lbs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?
10, Registration Form Filed 25533(a) 11, Form Complete 25533(b) 12, RMPP Contents 25534(c) 13, Implement Sch. Regid? (Y/N) 14, OffSite Conseq. Assess 25524(c)	Inspection Categories:
15. Probable Risk Assessment 25534(d) 16. Persons Responsible 25534(g)	Callf. Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
17. Certification 25534(f) 18. Exemption Request? (Y/N) 25536(b) 19. Trade Secret Requested? 25538	Comments:
III. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23)	W.o tank pot to be pumped - Sample Gwwha
	stockpiled sal should be covered wi plantic
	Leap W.O. stockfold soil agarde from gasoling 2500 gal was skimmed from switace of water in pit. Overexcavation will be tomorrow want to clear all debric from side 1st Simple stockfold soil 1/50 cy / 2004 for revise on side to N.D.
7. Precis Tank Test	Contact BAAQMD for acratury parint if
	(and tend I the format to along Mu)
Date:	
Contact:	II, III
Title: PROGER	Mak. Inspector: Eva Chy
Signature: 41/CH	GL. J. TAMBROW) Signature: 2074

white -env.health yellow -facility pink -files

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Hazardous Materials Inspection Form

80 Swan Way, #200 Oakland, CA 94621 (415) 271-4320

II,III

***		*************	Site ID	#	Site N	ame _	che	<i>مرح</i>		D	Today's ate_5_/	18/92
fl.A	BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)		"			G					. / _ ليبد	
	2, Bus. Pian Stas. 3, RR Cars > 30 days 4, inventory information 5, inventory Complete	2703 25503(b) 25503.7 25504(a) 2730	Site City	٨	ddress	9/ La_	<u>රත</u> ව	<u>Xip</u> <u>94</u>	501	Phone	÷	
	7. Training	25504(b) 25504(c) 25505(a)	H		MAX	AMT sto	ored >	500 lbs,	. 55 gal.,	200 cft.?		
		25505(b)			inspec	tion C	ategori	es:	-			
II.B	ACUTELY HAZ MATLS 10. Registration Form Filed 11. Form Complete 12. RMPP Contents 13. Implement Sch. Regid? (Y/N) 14. OffSite Conseq. Assess.	25533(a) 25533(b) 25534(c) 25524(c)			I. Haz II. Busi III. Unc	z. Mat/\ iness Pla dergrou	Waste G ans, Acu nd Tank	SENERATO LITE Haza LIST Payn	irdous M			
	15. Probable Risk Assessment 16. Persons Responsible	25534(d) 25534(g)	• C	allf.	Administr	ation C	ode (C	AC) or th	e Healtr	n & Safety Co	ode (HS&C)) ====================================
		25534(1) 25536(b) 25538	Cor Man	nme ∠W∠	ents:	jordan	John	em -	Char	m; The	se McKi	nloy
111.	UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title	23)	Mic	حآ	ambro	mi - 5	Touch	stme	1 110	n Dalla-	contract	W
General	1 Permit Application 2. Pipeline Leak Detection 3. Records Maintenance 4. Release Report	25284 (H&S) 25292 (H&S) 2712 2651	<2γ G,τ	M Cons	dusate	er in	pA	sh	00 M		. }	
	5. Closure Plans 6. Method	2670	ÓM	. M	wons	رمان	GIN)	samal	0-124C	in all	Maine	well-
Monitoring for Existing Janke	1) Monthly Test 2) Daily Vadose Semi-annual gnalwater One time sols 3) Daily Vadose One time sols 3) Daily Vadose One time sols Annual tank test 4) Monthly Gnalwater One time sols 5) Daily inventory Annual tank testing Cont pipe leak det Vadose/gnalwater mon. 6) Daily inventory Annual tank testing Cont pipe leak det 7) Weekly Tank Gauge Annual tank sting 8) Annual Tank Testing Daily inventory 9) Other 7. Precis Tank Test Date: 8. Inventory Rec. 9. Soil Testing 1.	2643 2644 2646 2647	N 2	30h		tank	1	TOH-	tar tari	Steel of Steel of Wrap no ocorrosion was no ocorrosion and in any vern	d total y tarw tact = stlequate ostly little	irap sides good at
New Tanks	12.Access. Secure 13.Plans Submit 	2632 2634 2711 2635	Tao	ماد	4-1	11 had	loat	end	m af	dispe	nser.	end
Rev				S	mapit	tmg.	, No	tar	mag			
	Contact: 🗘 Title:	Mal P) in	J AR	<u></u>	<u> </u>	Insp	pector:	: <u>É</u>	Evach	}	V, III
	Signature:						Sign	ature:		wall	1	
											-	

white -env.health yellow -facility pink -files

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Hazardous Materials Inspection Form

80 Swan Way, #200 Oakland, CA 94621 (415) 271-4320

11,111

***		*******************	NITE ID#	Site	ame	Chaura	^			Date 5	18/93
11.4	BUSINESS PLANS (Tille 19)					_	<u> </u>			0416 <u>.3.</u> _	/68-/-63
	1. immediate Reporting 2. Bus. Pion Stds 3. RR Cars > 30 days 4. inventory information	2703 25503(b) 25503.7 25504(a)		Address	•		5			- 	
	5. Inventory Complete 6. Emergency Response 7. Training	2730 25504(b) 25504(c)	City _	Haned			p 94.5		Phone		
	8. Deficiency 9. Modification	25505(a) 25505(b)	-			red > 50		gai.,	200 Cπ.7		
il.B	ACUTELY HAZ. MATLS 10. Registration Form Filed 11. Form Complete 12. RMPP Contents 13. Implement Sch. Regid? (Y/N) 14 OffSite Corseq. Assess.	25533(a) 25533(b) 25534(c))		I. Haz II. Busli III. Und	. Mat/W ness Pla lergroun	ns, Acute d Tanks	IERATOR Hazard	ous M			
	14 Onsite Conseq. Assessment 15. Probable Risk Assessment 16. Persons Responsible	25534(d) 25534(g)	* Callf.	Administra	atlon Co	de (CAC) or the	Health	a & Safety C	Code (HS&	C)
	17. Certification 18. Exemption Request? (Y/N) 19. Trade Secret Requested?	25534(f) 25536(b) 25538	Comme	ents:			_				
EII.	UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title	23)	Tank	4.	इ.८ ४	Zleen	North	تما	all ab	out wa	ter love
General	1. Permit Application 2. Pipeline Leok Defection 3. Records Maintenance 4. Release Report 5. Closure Plans	25284 (H&S) 25292 (H&S) 2712 2651		_21 m	to w	200					
_	6. Method	2670	Tank 1.	<u>355,-</u>	frm	east	and	w end	r end	Lead	SUT
	Monthly Test Daily Vadose Semi-annual gnawater		<u> </u>	-Just	above.	GW (5'deg	th))		
	One time solls 3) Daily Vadose One time solls		 					1.			
Gnite	Annual tank test 4) Monthly Gnawater		<u> </u>	stalcen	Md	w pa	duct	<u>lin</u>	u eu	2/4 ZD	Linear
Lating 1	One firme solls 5) Daily inventory Annual tank testing		(20)	è and	100	ist be	mds/	elba	<u> </u>		
Monitoring for Existing Tanki	Contipipe leak det Vadose/gnawatermon,		 		····-						
toring	 baily inventory Annual tank testing Contiplies leak det 										
Mon	7) Weekly Tank Gauge Annual tank tstrig 8) Annual Tank Testha						<u> </u>	 			
	Daily inventory 9) Other										·····
	7. Precis Tank Test Date:	2643				.					
	8. Inventory Rec. 9. Soil Testing .	2644 2646		·				,			
	10. Ground Water.	2647 2632							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··· • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
r Tanks	12.Access. Secure 13.Plans Submit Date:	2634 2711							-, , , -, , -, , , , , , , , , , , , , 	 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
New	14. As Built Date:	2635			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Rev	6/88			···	.						
		44.	1 1	/	- 1/U					···	II, III
	Contact:	(hd)	1-11	^ _							H, H
	Title:	toxit,	MGR			Inspe	ctor:		Evad	\	
	Signature:			, 		Signat	ure:		2000	la_	



gettler — ryan inc.

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

. то:	State Shin
OMPANY:	Alamoda County HAR Waste
FROM:	Maien Burgis
DATE:	
RE:	
)MMENTS:	
,	
2	pages including cover.

IERE ARE ANY PROBLEMS WITH THIS TRANSMISSION, PLEASE CALL (5/0) 783-7500.



Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry (Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)

AGENCY # : 10000 SOU StID : 598			
SITE NAME: Chevron USA		DATE REPORTED: 08	/01/89
ADDRESS: 900 Otis	s Dr.	DATE CONFIRMED: 08	/01/89
SITE NAME: Chevron USA ADDRESS: 900 Otis CITY/ZIP: Alameda	94501	MULTIPLE RPs : N	•
	SITE STATUS		
CASE TYPE: S RP SEARCH: S	COMMUNICATION A	EMEDOENOV DECD.	
CASE TIPE: S	CONTRACT STATUS: 4	DAME COMDITMED.	05/07/93
DETIMENADY ACMING.	DAME IMPEDMAY.	DATE COMPLETED:	05/07/95
PRELIMINARI ADMNI:	DATE UNDERWAL:	DATE COMPLETED:	
DEMEDIAL ACTION.	DATE UNDERWAY.	DATE COMPLETED:	
CASE TYPE: S RP SEARCH: S PRELIMINARY ASMNT: REM INVESTIGATION: REMEDIAL ACTION: POST REMED ACT MON:	DATE UNDERWAY:	DATE COMPLETED:	
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE:	1 DATE ENFO	ORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN:	05/07/93
CASE CLOSED:		DATE CASE CLOSED:	
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSII CASE CLOSED: DATE EXCAVATION STARTED	: 05/18/93 REMEDIA	AL ACTIONS TAKEN:	
	RESPONSIBLE PARTY IN		
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Attn. COMPANY NAME: Chevi ADDRESS: P. O. CITY/STATE: San I	ron U.S.A. Box 5004		
offi, billing ball i			

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:			
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Name/Address Changes Only	DATA ENTRY INPUT:	Case Progress Changes	
ANNPGMSLOP	DATE	LOP DATE	

	UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZE	ED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATIO	N SITE REPORT
	HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES REPORT BEEN FILED? YES NO	FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A DESIGNATED GOVERNME REPORTED THIS INFORMATION TO LOCAL OFFICIALS PU THE HEALTHAND SAFTY CODE	ENT EMPLOYEE AND THAT I HAVE RSUANT TO SECTION 25180.7 OF
Ó	ORT DATE AS A S O O CASE *	Talkeryo Cherick	8/23/70_
987	Name of Individual Filing REPORT PHONE Katherine Chesick (415)		sik
REPORTED	REPRESENTING OWNER/OPERATOR REGIONAL BOARD LOCAL AGENCY OTHER	Alameda County Has. Ma	t. Dursion
8	80 Swan Way Rm 200		1 94621 TATE 21P
USIBLE ITY	Cheuron U.S.A. Inc. UNKNOWN	John Randall	PHONE ()
RESPONSIBLI PARTY	2410 Camino Ramon, Bishop Ra	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A 94583
Z	Chevron Gervice Station 49-0191	OPERATOR	PHONE (
SITE LOCATION	ADDRESS 900 Ohs Drive	Alameda Alam	reda 94501
S	CROSS STREET Westline Drive	Sit U	CONTY
IMPLEMENTING AGENCIES	Alameda County Haz. Mat. Division	Katherine Chesick	PHONE (415)271-4320
IMPLEA AGE	REGIONAL BOARD S.F. R. RWQCB	Lester Fellman	PHONE (4/5)464-1755
SUBSTANCES	(1) Gasoline (w/BTXE)	C	QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS) UNKNOWN
SUBST	(2)		UNKNOWN
KENT		ENTORY CONTROL SUBSURFACE MONITORING	NUISANCE CONDITIONS
/ABATEMENT	DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN	METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT AP	
REMOVE CONTENTS REPLACE TANK CLOSE TANK			CLOSE TANK CHANGE PROCEDURE
	YES NO IF YES, DATE M M D D Y	, OTHER	Attacks — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
SOURCE	TANK LEAK UNKNOWN OV	PERFILL RUPTURE/FAILURE DRROSION UNKNOWN	SPILL OTHER
CASE	CHECK ONE ONLY SOIL ONLY GROUNDWATER	DDINIVINO WATER (CHECK ONLY IS MATERIAGEL OLD	AVE ACTUALLY DEEN AFFECTED.
	CHECK ONE ONLY	DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS H	AVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
CURRENT	NO ACTION TAKEN PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT LEAK BEING CONFIRMED PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT REMEDIATION PLAN CASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED)	UNDERWAY POST CLEANUP MO	ONITORING IN PROGRESS
₹ ->	CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (ED)		ENHANCED BIO DEGRADATION (IT)
REMEDIAL	CAP SITE (CD) EXCAVATE & TREAT (ET) CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) NO ACTION REQUIRED (NA)		REPLACE SUPPLY (RS) VENT SOIL (VS)
_	VACUUM EXTRACT (VE) OTHER (OT)		
COMMENTS	Up to 6100 por gardine in soil	detected west of existing ,	underground
COMIN	Up to 6100 pom gasoline in soil of tanks. Up to 293 ppb gasoline in gundarground tank as part of a	vell point survey.	y anoung

HSC 05 (11/89)

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZE	D RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT
EMERGENCY YES NO HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES REPORT BEEN FILED? YES NO CASE *	FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A DESIGNATED GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE AND THAT I HAVE REPORTED THIS INFORMATION TO LOCAL OFFICIALS PURSUANT TO SECTION 25160,7 OF THE HEALTH AND SAFTY CODE
OMSM2330 970	SIGNED DAYE SIGNATURE
Katherine Chesick (415 REPRESENTING OWNER/OPERATOR REGIONAL BOARD LOCAL AGENCY OTHER ADDRESS	CA CANADA Ratherine Chestyle 27 1990 CA
SO SOCIAL WAY STREET	CONTACT PERSON PHONE John Randall ()
2410 Camino Ramon, Bishop Ra	nch 46, San Ramon CA 94583
ELEVIOR Service Station 49-0191	OPERATOR PHONE ()
ADDRESS 900 Otis Drive GROSS STREET	Alameda Alameda 94501
Westline Drive g LOCALAGENCY AGENCY NAME	CONTACT PERSON PHONE
Alaneda County Haz. Mal. DIVISION REGIONAL BOARD	Katherine Chesick (415) 271-4320
<u> </u>	QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
Tasoline (w/ BTX E) NAME (2)	UNKNOWN
DATE DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED? WHAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED?	ENTORY CONTROL SUBSURFACE MONITORING NUISANCE CONDITIONS IK REMOVAL OTHER Set of Ground Water Sampling METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY) REMOVE CONTENTS REPLACE TANK CLOSE TANK REPAIR TANK REPAIR PIPING CHANGE PROCEDURE OTHER
PIPING LEAK OTHER C	VERFILL RUPTURE/FAILURE SPILL DRROSION UNKNOWN OTHER
CHECK ONE ONLY SP UNDETERMINED SOIL ONLY GROUNDWATER	DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
CHECK ONE ONLY NO ACTION TAKEN PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT CASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPL	UNDERWAY POST CLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS
CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (ED CAP SITE (CD) CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) VACUUM EXTRACT (VE) CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) EXCAVATE & TREAT (ET) NO ACTION REQUIRED (NA OTHER (OT)	F/UMP & TREAT GROUNDWATER (GT) REPLACE SUPPLY (RS) TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (HU) VENT SOIL (VS)
tanks. Up to 293 ppb gasoline in god underground tank as part of a	roundwater detected west of existing well point survey.
	HSC 05 (11/89)



4080 Pike Lane, Suite D. Concord, CA 94520 1227 (415) 671 2387

203-
Huzardou, Date 3/7/40 Job No. 175-328
Coom 20 Re: Payment for work Plan Review
94621
From Glen L. M. they
Attached Via
Originals Shop Drawings Samples
Copy(s) Proposal Other
Description
Charles 10 33300
CHECK 30, 202
Project Wearenman and an annual an
Fee Paid
Date
Bef 4-3 tig/
keð:
coval Approved as Noted For Correction
Day Coments For Resubmittal
Requested For Comments For Resubmittal
For Distribution
Il : Restous the nutle. Throw hour
10 + (415)671-3327
Carly so al City
are cell so at (415)671-2387

DF DR.



4080 Pike Lane, Suite D. Concord, CA 94520 1227 (415) 671 2387

ro Alamela	County Haz	Muteriul Maryemuri Job No. 175-3286
80 Swan		The second secon
0 (=1 1)	. A auco	Survey Cheston Sorvice Stution # 9-
A	1	From Glen L. M. theh WISTLINE
Attn: Ane	Lev:	and ons Dru
We are send	ing:	Attached Via W ARAMODA
The followi	ng:	
Report		Originals Shop Drawings Samples
	tions	Copy(s) Proposal Other
	لبسية الماسان	
Copies	Date	Description
1	9/15/84	Copy of worl- Plan Leater Ched-for \$33.30
1	9/14/89	ched-for \$33300
1	9/12/84	
Transmitte	a as check	ked:
m		roval Approved as Noted For Correction
Approved	Tiddw 10.1	Comments For Resubmittal
For Your	Use As	Requested For Comments For Resubmittal
For Your	Records	For Distribution
Pemarks: 4	shan êle w	sort plan was submitted, the figure and
Kemarko <u>~</u>	0.4.0	I this should fill the discrepant
Cheer we	i life or	
Copies to:	·	



permit and Alameda County Ordinance No. 73-68.

6la C. Mileller Dato 9/14/84

ALAMEDA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

5997 PARKSIDE DRIVE

PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94566

/ Wyman Hong

(415) 484-2600

GROUNDWATER PROTECTION ORDINANCE PERMIT APPLICATION

FOR APPLICANT TO COMPLETE	FOR OFFICE USE
(1) LOCATION OF PROJECT 900 Otis Drive Alamela CA Clif Maderia Chevron	PERMIT NUMBER 89547 LOCATION NUMBER
(2) CLIENT Name Cheuron U.S.A., Inc. Address 2410 Camino Rumon Phone 4151842-4625 City 3: Aug Rumon CA SAN Rumon CA	PERMIT CONDITIONS Circled Permit Requirements Apply
(3) APPLICANT Nome Groundwiter Technology Inc. Address 40:80 P. R. Lane Switchone (4:5)671-2382 City Concerd, CA Zip 94520	A. GENERAL 1. A permit application should be submitted so as to arrive at the Zone 7 office five days prior to proposed starting date.
(4) DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT Water Well Construction General Mell Destruction Contamination	 Submit to Zone 7 within 60 days after completion of permitted work the original Department of Water Resources Water Well Drillers Report or equivalent for well projects, or drilling logs and location sketch for geotechnical projects. Permit is void if project not begun within 90
(5) PROPOSED WATER WELL USE Domestic industrial !rrigation Municipal Monitoring Other well Person F	days of approval date. B. WATER WELLS, INCLUDING PIEZOMETERS 1. Minimum surface seal thickness is two inches of cement grout placed by tremie.
(6) PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION Drilling Method: Mud Rotary Air Rotary Auger Cable Other Hand Held Percussion Hemail DRILLER'S LICENSE NO. WELL PROJECTS Drill Hole Diameter In. Maximum Casing Diameter In. Depth ft. Surface Seal Depth ft. Number	2. Minimum seal depth is 50 feet for municipal and industrial wells or 20 feet for domestic, irrigation, and monitoring wells unless a lesser depth is specially approved. C. GEOTECHNICAL. Backfill bore hole with compacted cuttings or heavy bentonite and upper two feet with compacted material. In areas of known or suspected contamination, tremied cement grout shall be used in place of compacted cuttings. D. CATHODIC. Fill hole above anode zone with concrete placed by tremie.
GEOTECHNICAL PROJECTS Number of Borings = 10 Maximum Hole Diameter 34 In. Depth 5 ft. (7) ESTIMATED STARTING DATE 9/28/84 ESTIMATED COMPLETION DATE 1/28/84	E. WELL DESTRUCTION. See attached.
(8) I hereby agree to comply with all requirements of this	Approved Wyman Hong Date 18 Sep 89

CITY OF ALAMEDA CENTRAL PERMIT OFFICE

Mainten DE 520 West Turky 101 Mails 415-522-4100

(

2263 SANTA CLARA AVE., ROOM 204 ALAMEDA. CA 94501

ALAMEDA, CA 94501 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO EXCAVATE IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE CITY OF ALAMEDA				
SERVICE NUMBER	DATE _ 4 / 7			

SERVICE NUMBER	DATE
Application is hereby made for a permit to excavate on the $\overline{\omega e}$	st and East sidesf
West Line Disc Ave.	feet of
West Like Disc St.	
House Chevian Station# 9-0191	San Ramon, CA
No. 900 Otis Drive Owner Cheuran W.	6. A. Inc 2410 Camino Ramon, Bishup R
For the purpose of Extracting 314" Soil Core	samples and driving (3) the
Well Points for water Samples. Holes	will be Belt filled w/ Bentonite + capil w/
Asphalt) Name of Applicant Groundwate-Technology In	- Address 4080 Pite Ln, Suite D" Concer,
Phone (415)671-2387 (61en L. Mitchell)	□ VERBAL APPROVAL
Phone (413)671 8367	Date
	Ву
	Reasons:
D'	
1- Well Point TIME OTIS Drive	
- Soil Core	,
900 Of 5	8年11歲。
Chevron Station)	M. F. Cong.
1 4 1 2	1.
Diagram of Proposed Wor	·
FOR OFFICE U	SE ONLY
This permit to be Inspected by ENGINEERING DIVISION	MAINTENANCE DIVISION
ALL STRIPING, PAINTED GRAPHICS AND PAVEMENT MARK TION WORK ARE TO BE RESTORED BY THE PERMITEE.	
ALL CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY TIME PROTECTION.	
ALL WORK INVOLVED IS TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE OF AND CITY OF ALAMEDA PRACTICES ALL TO THE SATISFACTION OF	
SHALL BE PAID TO THE CITY MONTHLY, ACCEPTANCE OF TH	IIS FERWIT CONSTITUTES ACCES THE CO.
TIONS INCLUDED.	1. Mitalia 9/7-189
☐ CONCRETE PERMIT REQUIRED	SIGNATURE DATE
□ NO OPEN TRENCH CUTTING	-
☐ STATE PERMIT REQUIRED	. N. 23
☐ SPECIAL CONDITIONS	
	PERMIT # 89-0166
PATE SIGNED SIGNED	PERMIT # 49 C/12/
DATE IGNED AGENT	
DATE WHITE: APPLICANTS COPY YELLOW: CENTRAL PE	RMIT OFFICE COPY PINK: INSPECTION COPY
$\boldsymbol{\nu}$	